
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD
(CIN No.U40109MH2005SGCI53646)

EE/EHV O&M Dn.-I/Pune/Tech./ 1771 Date :23.12.2021.

TOWHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Sub:Work of repair of faulty 22/11 kV CT’s & PT’s available at various EHV Substations under
jurisdiction of EHV O&M Division –I, Pune ( RFX No. 7000021402).

Ref: 1.T.O. E-Tender No.EE/EHV/O&M/DN-I/T/SRM/E-Tender-13/2021-22 (7000021402)
2. Extension no. EE/EHV O &M/DN.-I/PUNE/Tech./1630 dtd. 01.12.2021upto
dtd.08.12.2021.

______________________________________________________________________________

This is to inform that the following E-Tender is here by declared as cancelled.

Concern may pleased be noted.

Sr.
No. RFX. No. E-enquiry Name Estimated

cost

1 7000021402
Work of repair of faulty 22/11 kV CT’s & PT’s
available at various EHV Substations under
jurisdiction of EHV O&M Division –I, Pune

Rs.4,47,338/-
(Including
taxes)

-Sd-
[ V.D. Munde ]

Executive Engineer
EHV O&M Division- I, Pune.

Office of the Executive Engineer
EHV O & M Division-I, Pune

Block No.406, Administrative Building, 3rd Floor, Rasta Peth, Pune – 411011
Phone No : 26131362 (O), Fax No.: 26053991 E-mail- ee6140@mahatransco.in


